Ph. 03715-222094



FAX:03715-230358



भारत सरकार Government of India कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare कृषि, सहकारिता एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र कृषि यंत्र प्रशिक्षण एवं परीक्षण संस्थान, FARM MACHINERY TRAINING & TESTING INSTITUTE (NER) बिश्वनाथ चारिआलि, बिश्वनाथ – असम BiswanathChariali: Biswanath: Assam-784176 An I.S.O. 9001- 2015 Certified Institute



Web. http:// nerfmtti.nic.in

No.1-11/2020-Estt. -1363

E-mail : <u>fmti-ner@nic.in</u>

Dated: 11 January, 2020

- 1. The Director, Central Farm Machinery Training & Testing Institute, Tractor Nagar, Budni, (M.P.) – 466 445
- 2. The Director, Southern Region Farm Machinery Training & Testing Institute, Tractor Nagar, Sirsa Road, Hisar (Haryana) - 125001
- 3. The Director, Southern Region Farm Machinery Training & Testing Institute, PO : Garladinne, District Anantapur (Andhra Pradesh) – 515 731
- 4. The Under Secretary- M&T (Admin), Govt. of India, M/o Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, D/o Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, Room No. 478, New Delhi-110001

Subject:- Filling up one post of the post of Accountant on deputation or absorption basis-regarding.

Sir,

With reference to Ministry's letter no. 12-17/2019-M&T (Admn.) dated 11 January, 2021 vide which it has been advised to remove the provisions for direct recruitment (Educational qualification and desirable clauses) of the advertisement of vacancy circular, corrigendum has been processed to remove accordingly as enclosed.

You are therefore, requested to place the enclosed corrigendum in the website. Thanking you.

Encls: As above.

Copy with request to publish in the Newspaper to:

1. The Editor, Employment News, M/o Information & Broadcasting, 7th Floor, SoochnaBhawan, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003, Email:<u>director.employementnews@gmail.com</u>

2. The Editor-in-Chief, Hindustan Times,18-20 Kasturba Gandhi Marg,New Delhi 110001, Email: <u>sanjay.narayan@hindustantimes.com</u>

- 3. The Editor-in-Chief, The Times of India Group, Bennett, Coleman & Co. Ltd., G.S. Road, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005, Email:timesguwahati@gmail.com
- 4. The Chief Advt. Manager, Asomiya Khabar, Frontier Publications Pvt. Ltd., MIE, Kalapahar Cycle Factory, Guwahati-781016(Assam), Email: <u>khabaradvt@gmail.com</u>
- 5. The Editor, Dainik Purvoday, Purboday Publication (P) Ltd. Christian Basti, G.S. Road, Guwahati-7810056 e-mail: <u>dainikpurvoday@gmail.com</u>,Phone: 9707023488

DIRECTOR



Ph. 03715-222094



भारत सरकार Government of India कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare कृषि, सहकारिता एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र कृषि यंत्र प्रशिक्षण एवं परीक्षण संस्थान, FARM MACHINERY TRAINING & TESTING INSTITUTE (NER) बिश्वनाथ चारिआलि, बिश्वनाथ – असम BiswanathChariali: Biswanath: Assam-784176

An I.S.O. 9001-2015 Certified Institute

)

Web. http:// nerfmtti.nic.in

No.1-11/2020-Estt.

E-mail : <u>fmti-ner@nic.in</u> Dated: 11 January, 2020

FAX:03715-230358

Digital India

CORRIGENDUM

REF. : Advertisement No. 2/2020

In pursuance of Ministry's letter No. 12-17/2019-M&T (Admn.) dated 11 January, 2021, Point. II - Educational qualification as mentioned as under may please be treated as omitted from the original advertisement No. 2/2020 published earlier.

(i)	Educational	: (i) Essential
	qualification	 a) Bachelor Degree in any discipline from recognized University preferably with commerce
		(ii) Desirable
		5 (Five) years of experience in handling cash and accounts, establishment
		and administration works and
		Knowledge of computer application, data processing and net working

The other including terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-DIRECTOR